

Canal Calem Periodontics Welcomes Accomplished Dr. Tim Parsons to Esteemed Team: Continuing Tradition of Top-Tier Care

Dr. Tim Parsons brings his exemplary skills and vast experience in periodontics to Canal Calem, reinforcing their commitment to exceptional dental care.

MOORESTOWN, NJ, UNITED STATED OF AMERICA, July 10, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Canal Calem Periodontics, renowned for its excellent periodontal care, is pleased to announce that Dr. Timothy Parsons has joined their dedicated team. This dynamic and passionate practitioner, known for blending advanced procedures with compassionate patient interaction, brings a refreshing energy to Canal Calem.

Dr. Parsons' unique journey into the field of oral healthcare began in his grandfather's orthodontics lab and has since shaped his commitment to excellence. After earning an undergraduate degree in Bioengineering from Lehigh University, he completed dental school and a specialized residency in Periodontology at Temple Dental School, further fortifying his commitment to advanced, research-backed care.



Dr. Timothy Parsons



Specializing in Periodontics & Dental Implants

Logo of Canal Calem Periodontics

Throughout his academic career, Dr.

Parsons showcased his passion for professional development. His contributions to the Temple

Dental Honor Board Committee and a thesis on the risk of maxillary sinus perforation illustrate his devotion to enriching the field. Additionally, his service trip to Jamaica, providing dental care to underserved patients, embodies his compassionate approach to care.

Staying at the forefront of the latest advancements in periodontics, Dr. Parsons embraces the digital evolution in the field. His membership with the American Academy of Periodontology and the American Dental Association keeps him connected to ongoing advancements and best practices.

Most notably, Dr. Parsons' approach is patient-centric and personalized. Believing in the power of education, he ensures patients understand their treatments and encourages active involvement in their care. This commitment to detailed planning and comprehensive treatment solidifies him as an invaluable asset to the Canal Calem team.



Dr. Canal and Dr. Calem, owners of Canal Calem Periodontics

Outside his professional commitments, Dr. Parsons, a

Montgomery, New Jersey native, demonstrates his love for the great outdoors. Whether fishing, skiing, swimming, or exploring with his husky, Dakota, Dr. Parsons cherishes time spent in nature. Described by loved ones as goofy, loyal, and bold, Dr. Parsons carries a sense of joy and adventure into both his professional and personal life. It is this blend of expertise and

"

I'm deeply passionate about ensuring patients are at the forefront of every decision. Their understanding and involvement in their own care is of utmost importance to me."

Dr. Tim Parsons

approachability that Canal Calem Periodontics is thrilled to welcome.

Canal Calem Periodontics is excited for the opportunity to introduce their patients to Dr. Parsons and is certain that his blend of professional prowess and compassionate care will serve the community well.

For more information or to schedule an appointment, visit the Canal Calem Periodontics website at https://www.canalcalemperio.com/ or call 856-499-5363.

About Canal Calem Periodontics: Canal Calem Periodontics, a leading periodontal practice, brings over 25 years of experience to the forefront of periodontal and oral implantology care. With an unwavering dedication to patient satisfaction, the team is anchored by the expertise of Drs. Mario Canal and Ben Calem, who blend their vast experience with ongoing professional

development and cutting-edge dental technology.

Dr. Canal, an active member of the American Academy of General Dentistry, and Dr. Calem, a prolific author of several highly esteemed dental publications, take great pride in their work. They carry a precise and skillful approach to ensure optimal results for their patients, often resulting in dazzling, irresistible smiles as patients leave their clinic.

The practice is built on a foundation of trust, grown over years of dedicated service to the community. Patients visiting Canal Calem Periodontics can be assured of receiving the highest quality care, delivered by a team of professionals who've devoted their careers to uplifting and strengthening their community through exceptional dental care.

The doctors at Canal Calem Periodontics have nurtured close relationships with other healthcare providers within the community, which ensures seamless communication with referring doctors. This integrated approach guarantees top-quality care for patients, enabling the best possible results as their smile needs are addressed with precision, efficiency, and a deeply personalized touch.

At Canal Calem Periodontics, the emphasis is on comprehensive periodontal care, prioritizing patient education and personalized treatment plans. Their dedication to the highest standards in periodontology and oral implantology is unwavering, leading to a patient experience that is as rewarding as it is effective.

About <u>Dental Growth Labs</u>: Spearheaded by Will Lockard and Jill Baker, who can be contacted at info@dentalgrowthlabs.com, Dental Growth Labs is a leader in creating effective marketing strategies for dental practices across various specialties. Leveraging over a decade of experience, they identify your ideal patient and assist in crafting a unique selling proposition (USP), thereby optimizing your marketing initiatives. With their innovative DENTAL GROWTH LAB™ software, they revolutionize lead management, integrating seamlessly with existing practice management systems to automate appointment bookings, review generation, two-way communication, and more. They also specialize in creating marketing-focused websites, superior SEO services, strategic review marketing, optimized online advertising across multiple platforms, and social media management. Additionally, their strategic reactivation campaigns aim at re-engaging your existing patient base to enhance patient retention. Reach out to them for a free, no-obligation strategy session and experience the transformative impact of their expertise.

Press Contacts:
Jill Baker/Will Lockard
Dental Growth Labs c/o Canal Calem Periodontics
856-364-3874
info@dentalgrowthlabs.com
Dentalgrowthlabs.com

Will Lockard
Dental Growth Labs
+1 856-390-7908
info@dentalgrowthlabs.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook

Facebook Twitter LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/643947906

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.